THE DATASHEET OF
DS32B35-33IND#
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The DS32B35/DS32C35 accurate real-time clocks
(RTC) are clock/calendars that include an integrated
temperature-compensated crystal oscillator (TCXO),
crystal, and a bank of nonvolatile memory (FRAM) in a

Typical Operating Circuit, Pin Configuration, and Selector
Guide appear at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS32B35-33# 0°C to +70°C 20 SO
DS32B35-33IND# -40°C to +85°C 20 SO
DS32C35-33# 0°C to +70°C 20 SO
DS32C35-33IND# -40°C to +85°C 20 SO
#Denotes a RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that
is exempt under RoHS requirements. The lead finish is JESD97
category e3, and is compatible with both lead-based and lead-
free soldering processes. A "#" anywhere on the top mark